P R O D U C T  A P P L I C AT I O N
Cabinet Supported Cold Aisle Containment (CAC) Solution
1
The Cabinet Supported Cold Aisle Containment (CAC) Solution by Chatsworth Products (CPI) features a cabinet supported ceiling that is used over a
contained cold aisle as part of a closed cold air delivery system. This solution integrates with perimeter cooling and provides immediate improved cooling
efficiency by separating hot and cold air within the room. It can be used as an alternative to hot aisle containment where there are low ceilings or where
it would be difficult to add an overhead drop ceiling. It is ideal for small or medium scale data center computer rooms that are adopting containment but
need to minimize changes when retrofitting the site.

Dubai, UAE
+971-4-2602125
chatsworth.ae
US & Canada
+1-800-834-4969
Toronto, Ontario, Canada
+905-850-7770
chatsworth.com
C A B I N E T  S U P P O R T E D  C O L D  A I S L E  C O N TA I N M E N T  (C A C ) S O L U T I O N
Cabinet Supported Ceiling Panel Kit
Part Number & Finish
Description
Black Glacier White
For 2 Tile, 48”W (1200 mm) Aisles
32710-712 32710-E12 4”H (100 mm), 20’L (6.0 m)
32710-775 32710-E75 8”H (200 mm), 20’L (6.0 m)
32710-7BW 32710-EBW 12”H (300 mm), 20’L (6.0 m)
For 3 Tile, 72”W (1800 mm) Aisles
32711-712 32711-E12 4”H (100 mm), 20’L (6.0 m)
32711-775 32711-E75 8”H (200 mm), 20’L (6.0 m)
32711-7BW 32711-EBW 12”H (300 mm), 20’L (6.0 m)
Note: Contact CPI Technical Support for other sizes.
S O L U T I O N  O V E R V I E W
• Cabinet supported ceiling panel kit, ordered as a single part number

Black Glacier White
F-Series TeraFrame Gen 3 Cabinet
FF1U-113C-C42-B FF1U-113C-E42-B 45U, 23.6”W (600 mm) x 51.2"D (1300 mm)
FF2U-113C-C42-B FF2U-113C-E42-B 45U, 27.6”W (700 mm) x 51.2"D (1300 mm)
FF3U-113C-C42-B FF3U-113C-E42-B 45U, 31.5”W (800 mm) x 51.2"D (1300 mm)
GF-Series GlobalFrame Gen 2 Cabinet
GF-2A420-CB GF-2A420-EB 45U, 23.6”W (600 mm) x 51.2"D (1300 mm)
GF-2D420-CB GF-2D420-EB 45U, 27.6"W (700 mm) x 51.2"D (1300 mm)
GF-2C420-CB GF-2C420-EB 45U, 31.5”W (800 mm) x 51.2"D (1300 mm)
Note: Other sizes are available.
Door Mounting Bracket Kit
Part Number & Finish
Description
Black Glacier White
For Use With Door Standoff Kit
32805-703 32805-E03 3”H (75 mm), For 85.3”H (2167 mm)
to 91.4”H (2322 mm) Cabinets
32805-704 32805-E04 5”H (125 mm), For 82.6”H (2098 mm)
to 94.2”H (2393 mm) Cabinets
32805-705 32805-E05 10”H (254 mm), For 77.8”H (1976 mm)
to 98.9”H (2512 mm) Cabinets
For Use Without Door Standoff Kit
32805-700 32805-E00 3”H (75 mm), For 85.3”H (2167 mm)
to 91.4”H (2322 mm) Cabinets
32805-701 32805-E01 5”H (125 mm), For 82.6”H (2098 mm)
to 94.2”H (2393 mm) Cabinets
32805-702 32805-E02 10”H (254 mm), For 77.8”H (1976 mm)
to 98.9”H (2512 mm) Cabinets
Note: Two versions, select for use with or without Door Standoff Kit.
Door Standoff Kit
Part Number & Finish
Description
Black Glacier White
32870-701 32870-E01 For Aisle Containment Double Door Assembly
32870-702 32870-E02 For Aisle Containment Single Door Assembly
F-Series TeraFrame Gen 3 Cabinet GF-Series GlobalFrame Gen 2 Cabinet
Cabinet Supported Ceiling Panel Kit
Door Mounting Bracket Kit
Door Standoff Kit
2
C A B I N E T  S U P P O R T E D  C O L D  A I S L E  C O N TA I N M E N T  (C A C ) S O L U T I O N
O R D E R I N G  I N F O R M AT I O N
Aisle Containment Door Assembly
Part Number & Finish
Description
Black Glacier White
Double Door
32770-701 32770-E01 With Painted Door Frames
32770-702 32770-E02 With Anodized Aluminum Door Frames
Single Door, Opens To The Right
32780-702 32780-E02 With Painted Door Frames
32780-704 32780-E04 With Anodized Aluminum Door Frames
Single Door, Opens To The Left
32780-701 32780-E01 With Painted Door Frames
32780-703 32780-E03 With Anodized Aluminum Door Frames
Notes: Double door spans two to three tile aisles and has a 42”W (1067 mm) door opening. Single door is
right or left opening, spans two tile aisles and has a 32”W (812 mm) door opening. Order one Floor
Mounting Template for each site, see Containment Accessories, page 4.
Aisle Containment Cabinet To Floor Seal Kit

Aisle Containment Door Assembly
Single Door, Open to the Left
Aisle Containment Door Assembly
Single Door, Open to the Right
Aisle Containment Door Assembly
Double Door
3
Aisle Containment Cabinet to Floor
Side Seal Kit
C A B I N E T  S U P P O R T E D  C O L D  A I S L E  C O N TA I N M E N T  (C A C ) S O L U T I O N
Universal Cabinet End Panel
Part Number & Finish
Description
Black Glacier White
For up to 3U High Cabinet Height Difference
32720-704 32720-E04 Adjusts from 19.7”W (500 mm) to 27.6”W (700 mm)
32720-710 32720-E10 Adjusts from 23.6”W (600 mm) to 31.5”W (800 mm)
For up to 6U High Cabinet Height Difference
32720-705 32720-E05 Adjusts from 19.7”W (500 mm) to 27.6”W (700 mm)
32720-711 32720-E11 Adjusts from 23.6”W (600 mm) to 31.5”W (800 mm)
For up to 9U High Cabinet Height Difference
32720-706 32720-E06 Adjusts from 19.7”W (500 mm) to 27.6”W (700 mm)
32720-712 32720-E12 Adjusts from 23.6”W (600 mm) to 31.5”W (800 mm)
Universal Cabinet End Panel
Adjustable Height Filler Panel
Part Number & Finish
Description
Black Glacier White
For up to 3U High Cabinet Height Difference
32728-701 32728-E01 For 23.6”W (600 mm) Cabinets
32728-704 32728-E04 For 24.0”W (610 mm) Cabinets
32728-707 32728-E07 For 27.6”W (700 mm) Cabinets
32728-713 32728-E13 For 31.5”W (800 mm) Cabinets
For up to 6U High Cabinet Height Difference
32728-702 32728-E02 For 23.6”W (600 mm) Cabinets
32728-705 32728-E05 For 24.0”W (610 mm) Cabinets
32728-708 32728-E08 For 27.6”W (700 mm) Cabinets
32728-714 32728-E14 For 31.5”W (800 mm) Cabinets
For up to 9U High Cabinet Height Difference
32728-703 32728-E03 For 23.6”W (600 mm) Cabinets
32728-706 32728-E06 For 24.0”W (610 mm) Cabinets
32728-709 32728-E09 For 27.6”W (700 mm) Cabinets
32728-715 32728-E15 For 31.5”W (800 mm) Cabinets
Adjustable Height Filler Panel
A C C E S S O R I E S
Containment Accessories
The following accessories are used in specific applications, when cabinet heights vary, if cabinets are taller than the Aisle Containment Door
and to help install the doors.
Door Top Seal Kit
Part Number & Finish
Description
Black Glacier White
For Use With Door Standoff Kit
32817-704 32817-E04 Adjusts from 48”W (1219 mm) to 59”W (1500 mm)
32817-705 32817-E05 Adjusts from 59”W (1500 mm) to 70”W (1775 mm)
32817-706 32817-E06 Adjusts from 70”W (1775 mm) to 81”W (2050 mm)
For Use Without Door Standoff Kit
32817-701 32817-E01 Adjusts from 48”W (1219 mm) to 59”W (1500 mm)
32817-702 32817-E02 Adjusts from 59”W (1500 mm) to 70”W (1775 mm)
32817-703 32817-E03 Adjusts from 70”W (1775 mm) to 81”W (2050 mm)
Note: Use when the tops of cabinets are over 88” (2235 mm) tall.
Floor Mounting Template
Part Number & Finish
Description